Annual Report 2021 of China Fangda Group Co., Ltd.

79

B

5 Steel structure engineering contracting

class B

By Saturday, December 31, 2022

6 City and road lighting engineering

contracting class C

By Saturday, December 31, 2022

7 Design and construction of metal roof

(wall) surface of building

By Friday, January 12, 2024

In the report period, the Company’s safety management is normal. The Company pays large attention to

employees’ safety awareness and capabilities of emergency processing. The Company has strengthened safety

production and investigation of safety risks. The Company has formulated safety management guidelines to guide

safety management. There were no significant safety accidents in the report period.

XVII. Material events of subsidiaries

□ Applicable √ Inapplicable

Annual Report 2021 of China Fangda Group Co., Ltd.

80

Chapter VII Changes in Share Capital and Shareholders

I. Changes in shares

1. Changes in shares

In share

Before the change Change (+,-) After the change

Quantity Proportion

Issued

new

shares

Bon

us

shar

es

Transfer

red from

reserves

Others Subtotal Quantity
Proportio

n

I. Shares with trade

restriction conditions
2,302,093 0.21%   2,302,093 0.21%

 1. State-owned

shares

 2. State-owned

legal person shares

 3. Other domestic

shares
2,302,093 0.21%   2,302,093 0.21%

  Including: Shares

held by domestic legal

persons

   Domestic

natural person shares
2,302,093 0.21%   2,302,093 0.21%

 4. Shares held by

foreign investors

  Including: Shares

held by foreign legal

persons

   Domestic

natural person shares

II. Unrestricted shares 1,085,976,858 99.79%   -14,404,724 -14,404,724 1,071,572,134 99.79%

 1. Common shares

in RMB
677,413,379 62.25%   677,413,379 63.08%

 2. Foreign shares in

domestic market
408,563,479 37.54%   -14,404,724 -14,404,724 394,158,755 36.71%

Annual Report 2021 of China Fangda Group Co., Ltd.

81

 3. Foreign shares in

overseas market

 4. Others

III. Total of capital

shares
1,088,278,951 100.00%   -14,404,724 -14,404,724 1,073,874,227 100.00%

Reasons

√ Applicable □ Inapplicable

In order to protect the Company's value and shareholders' rights and interests, the Company repurchased some domestic listed foreign

shares (B shares) by means of centralized competitive trading, and completed the share repurchase cancellation procedures in

Shenzhen Branch of China Securities Depository and Clearing Corporation Limited on April 23, 2021. The B shares of shares with

unlimited conditions were reduced by 14,404,724, and the total share capital of the Company was reduced from 1,088,278,951 to

1,073,874,227 shares.

Approval of the change